Championship November 9, 2007

2007 WYOMING 3A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Playoff Results East Overall  Pwr Rtg
Kemmerer 47, Moorcroft ( Glenrock 5-0 9-2
Mountain View 20, Lovell 14 Lovell 4-1 6-3
Wright 44, Big Piney 14 Wright 3-2 5-5
Glenrock 50, Lyman O Newcastle 2-3 2-6
Moorcroft 1-4 2-7
Kemmerer 47, Mountain View C Thermopolis 0-5 0-8
Glenrock 60, Wright 14
State Champions West Overall  Pwr Rtg
Kemmerer 22, Glenrock C Kemmerer Rangers Kemmerer 4a-o0 10-1
Big Piney 2-2 6-3
Mountain View 2-2 5-5
Lyman 1-3 3-6
Bold Team Responsible for submitting stats Pinedale 1-3 2-6

No stats were received for games in blue
Wyopreps.com - Home for High School Stats

Peak Game Performers | Team Player
Rushing Yards 560 Glenrock 239 Ryan Lee, 32 - Glenrock
Passing Yards 260 Pinedale 260 Conor Raney, 12 - Pinedale

Receiving Yards 139 Durtsche, 83 - Lovell:

Wes Werbelow, 84/15 - Pinedale

)
/
f
/
f
/
f
/
f
i
All Purpose Yards 583 Glenrock i 322 Duncan Jones, 18 - Wright
Pass Completions 25 Wright i 25 Duncan Jones, 18 - Wright
/
Offensive Points 60 Glenrock ! 30 Ryan Lee, 32 - Glenrock
! : Easley, 24 - Kemmerer
. . f
Defensive Points 203 Kemmerer i 38 Steven Gerber, 85 - Moorcroft
/
Longest Rush f 76 Rem Roberts, 10 - Kemmerer
/
Longest Reception ! 80 Steven Durtsche, 83 - Lovell
f
Longest Kick Return i 99 Cole Shimmin, 25 - Kemmerer
/
Longest Punt Return ! 95 Trenton Blakeman, 25 - Glenrock
Long Punt i 64 Rem Roberts, 10 - Kemmerer
Long Field Goal i 35 Rem Roberts, 10 - Kemmerer
Fax results to WwWw.wyopreps.com
(866) 432 3931 Home For High School Stats Home Team is responsible

BY MONDAY NOON for faxing results



R

e

R

POOWO~NOULDWNPRP

PO OO~NOOOPA~WNE

PO OO~NOOOPAWNEPE

Championship

TEAM RUSHING
SCHOOL
Glenrock

Kemmerer
Lyman
Wright

Mountain View
Big Piney
Lovell
Thermopolis
Moorcroft
Newcastle
Pinedale

TEAM PASSING
SCHOOL
Pinedale

Lovell
Wright
Newcastle
Big Piney
Kemmerer
Mountain View
Thermopolis
Moorcroft
Lyman
Glenrock

TEAM OFFENSE
SCHOOL
Glenrock

Kemmerer
Wright
Lyman

Lovell
Pinedale
Big Piney
Mountain View
Newcastle
Thermopolis
Moorcroft

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

OFFENSE
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT
382.4 7.5
257.9 6.6
214.1 4.8
169.4 4.8
133.9 3.2
125.4 3.5
121.7 4.3
105.1 3.0
96.7 2.5
82.9 3.1
48.0 1.9

TOT YD
4206
2837
1927
1694
1339
1129
1095
841
870
663
384

YD/GAME YD/COMP  TOT YD

166.4 11.3
121.6 17.9
108.4 14.1
98.1 12.1
71.9 12.9
56.9 17.4
49.0 14.8
46.9 8.2
31.8 9.2
29.6 12.1
18.4 16.8
(RUSH + PASS)
YD/IGAME  YD/ATT
400.7 7.6
314.8 6.9
277.8 5.3
243.7 4.8
243.2 5.7
214.4 3.7
197.3 4.2
182.9 3.5
181.0 4.1
152.0 2.9
128.4 2.5

1331
1094
1084
785
647
626
490
375
286
266
202

TOTYD
4408
3463
2778
2193
2189
1715
1776
1829
1448
1216
1156

ATT
558
428
399
351
423
324
255
282
355
216
206

COMP
118
61
77
65
50
36
33
46
31
22
12

ATT
581
505
527
457
381
459
421
528
355
421
454

TD'S

53
44
17
20
15
12
9

ao o b

ATT
253
126
176
139
97
77
105
139
99
58
23

TD'S
58
52
28
19
23
13
16
18
13

6
7

1ST DOWN

165
95
96
72
76
47
53
52
41
40
24

COMP %
46.6%
48.4%
43.8%
46.8%
51.5%
46.8%
31.4%
33.1%
31.3%
37.9%
52.2%

November 9, 2007

TD'S/INT 1STDOWN QB EFF

8/18
147/ 13
8/3
71716
4/8
8/5
3/5
2/12
1/5
2/11
5/3

45
22
48
24
26
18
15
12
11
7
10

87.0
137.4
107.1

87.8
104.7
136.3

70.5
43.2
48.8
49.9
171.6

FUMBLES

PT/IGAME 1ST DOWN 1ST/GAME LOST/REC

37.4
36.7
21.6
14.4
19.7
11.9
13.4
14.2
12.0
6.4
5.4

WWW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

178
116
124
109
84
75
78
100
74
73
57

16.2
10.5
12.4
12.1
9.3
9.4
8.7
10.0
9.3
9.1
6.3

15/10
11/11
11/10
11/8
10/6
7/4
7/3
9/11
6/9
9/5
12/7

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results
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Championship November 9, 2007

DEFENSE
RUSH DEFENSE
SCHOOL YD/IGAME  YD/ATT YD VS ATT VS TDVS 1ST DOWN
Kemmerer 60.5 1.7 666 390 5 47
Glenrock 79.0 2.7 869 323 5 49
Pinedale 139.5 3.9 1116 286 14 40
Moorcroft 159.6 5.3 1436 273 24 59
Big Piney 170.1 4.7 1531 325 19 64
Newcastle 178.4 4.8 1427 299 21 65
Mountain View 183.9 4.6 1839 401 21 64
Thermopolis 195.3 5.0 1562 314 20 72
Lyman 225.4 6.1 2029 330 26 97
Wright 231.5 5.6 2315 417 24 108
Lovell 267.7 5.4 2409 443 23 117
PASS DEFENSE
SCHOOL YD/IGAME  YD/ATT YD VS ATT VS TDVS 1ST DOWN
Lovell 40.4 3.9 364 94 5 13
Wright 50.1 4.6 501 109 6 28
Mountain View 55.0 5.6 550 98 6 15
Kemmerer 58.8 4.4 647 147 3 29
Newcastle 60.9 6.1 487 80 7 11
Big Piney 62.4 4.3 562 130 2 26
Glenrock 86.1 4.8 947 197 6 34
Moorcroft 93.0 6.2 837 135 9 27
Thermopolis 94.1 7.8 753 96 8 15
Lyman 96.8 8.1 871 107 9 27
Pinedale 107.9 7.9 863 109 10 18
TEAM DEFENSE
SCHOOL YD/IGAME  YD/ATT YD VS ATT VS TDVS 1STDOWN PT/GAME TO'S TO'S+/-
Kemmerer 119.4 2.4 1313 537 8 79 6.3 37 21
Glenrock 165.1 3.5 1816 520 11 90 8.3 50 32
Big Piney 232.6 4.6 2093 455 21 97 18.8 24 9
Mountain View 238.9 4.8 2389 499 27 81 19.6 -3 -17
Newcastle 239.3 5.1 1914 379 28 83 28.0 12 -10
Pinedale 247.4 5.0 1979 395 24 65 23.1 17 -8
Moorcroft 252.6 5.6 2273 408 33 98 25.3 40 23
Wright 281.6 5.4 2816 526 30 143 21.9 13 -1
Thermopolis 289.4 5.6 2315 410 28 90 26.1 -3 -24
Lovell 308.1 5.2 2773 537 28 139 23.1 29 6
Lyman 322.2 6.6 2900 437 35 127 26.7 12 -10
Fax results to WwWw.wyopreps.com
(866) 432 3931 Home For High School Stats Home Team is responsible

BY MONDAY NOON for faxing results



Championship

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER# YD/IGAME  YD/ATT  TOTYD
1 Ryan Lee, 32 117.5 8.7 1292
2 Taylor Mclntyre, 5 91.5 8.3 1007
3 Tyler Wilson, 34 78.0 6.9 702
4 Jason Easley, 24 73.8 6.8 812
5 Trenton Blakeman, 25 72.2 10.1 794
6 Duncan Jones, 18 71.5 5.3 715
7 Drew Guenther, 20 69.7 4.5 627
8 Dee Jay Hacklin, 32 64.1 3.5 577
9 Greg Allen, 33 62.0 5.9 558
10 Matt Gregory, 11 60.6 5.6 485
PASSING
PLAYER# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOTYD
1 Conor Raney, 12 141.5 11.4 1132
2 Dane Robertson, 11 121.6 17.9 1094
3 Duncan Jones, 18 104.6 13.9 1046
4 Gary Phillips, 11 63.2 12.9 569
5 Dallon Henkel, 15 48.5 16.7 534
6 Jake Bullinger, 15 46.9 15.1 469
7 Colin Herold, 12 46.9 8.2 375
8 Jeremy Beehler, 10 36.4 11.6 291
9 Cody Hebbring, 5 36.1 10.7 289
10 Michael Peterson, 5 31.8 9.2 286
RECEIVING
PLAYER# YD/IGAME YD/REC TOTYD
1 Steven Durtsche, 83 68.3 22.0 615
2 Wes Werbelow, 84/15 64.4 11.4 515
3 Nick Pisciotti, 80 55.9 15.4 447
4 James Hepp, 21 37.4 19.7 374
5 Chris Maldanado, 80 33.1 14.4 331
6 Tyler Angell, 34 324 19.5 292
7 Jeremy Silvey, 18 31.4 12.0 251
8 Nick Mackie, 15 29.8 14.1 268
9 Jake Smith, 12 24.1 15.1 241
10 Rory Kennedy, 17 22.6 18.1 181
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER# YD/IGAME  YD/ATT TOTYD
1 Duncan Jones, 18 182.9 8.6 1829
2 Conor Raney, 12 156.3 8.0 1250
3 Dane Robertson, 11 124.4 14.4 1120
4 Tyler Wilson, 34 120.6 8.8 1085
5 Ryan Lee, 32 117.5 8.7 1292
6 Drew Guenther, 20 109.6 5.8 986
7 Taylor Mclntyre, 5 106.2 8.8 1168
8 James Hepp, 21 102.2 18.9 1022
9 Steven Durtsche, 83 100.3 18.8 903
10 Trenton Blakeman, 25 99.7 11.3 1097

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

November 9, 2007

ATT TD'S SCHOOL

149 12 Glenrock

121 7 Glenrock

102 6 Lyman

119 16 Kemmerer

79 17 Glenrock

134 7 Wright

140 5 Big Piney

164 4 Moorcroft

95 5 Lyman

86 3 Newcastle
COMP ATT COMP % TD'S/INT QBEFF SCHOOL

99 204 48.5% 7/14 92.7 Pinedale

61 125 48.8% 14/ 13 138.5 Lovell

75 173 43.4% 8/3 105.9 Wright

44 83 53.0% 2/6 104.1 Big Piney

32 71 45.1% 8/4 134.2 Kemmerer
31 100 31.0% 3/5 70.3  Mountain View
46 138 33.3% 2/12 43.6  Thermopolis

25 52 48.1% 2/8 77.0 Newcastle

27 53 50.9% 2/4 94.1 Newcastle
31 95 32.6% 1/5 50.9 Moorcroft
REC TD'S SCHOOL

28 11 Lovell

45 5 Pinedale

29 3 Newcastle

19 2 Wright

23 2 Mountain View

15 2 Lovell

21 1 Pinedale

19 1 Big Piney

16 0 Wright

10 1 Pinedale

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ATT TD'S SCHOOL
213 7 Wright
157 4 Pinedale
78 1 Lovell
123 6 Lyman
149 13 Glenrock
169 6 Big Piney
132 7 Glenrock
54 3 Wright
48 12 Lovell

97 18 Glenrock

WWW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results



Championship

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER#
1 Trenton Blakeman, 25
2 David Paulson, 2
3 Rem Roberts, 10
4 Steven Durtsche, 83
5 Taylor Mclntyre, 5
6 Peyton Brown, 35
7 Justin Jaggi, 82
8 Miles Blakeman, 35
9 Nick Mackie, 15
10 Wes Hickey, 24

KICK RETURN
PLAYER#
1 Neil Nelson, 44
2 Kyle Watson, 44
3 James Hepp, 21
4 Grant Geiser, 12
5 Rem Roberts, 10
6 Tyler Wilson, 34
7 Greg Allen, 33
8 Jackson Priddis, 31
9 Steven Durtsche, 83
10 Jesse Wolf, 8

SCORING
PLAYER#
1 Rem Roberts, 10
2 Trenton Blakeman, 25
3 Jason Easley, 24
4 Ryan Lee, 32
5 Steven Durtsche, 83
6 Drew Nielson, 23
7 Duncan Jones, 18
8 Jesse Wolf, 8
9 Taylor Mclntyre, 5
10 Tyler Wilson, 34

PUNTING

PLAYER#

1 Rem Roberts, 10

2 Nick Mackie, 15

3 Michael Peterson, 5

4 Dane Robertson, 11

5 Wes Werbelow, 84/15

6 Duncan Jones, 18

7 David Huntsman, 21

8 Colin Herold, 12

9 Brandon Green, 51

10 Tanner Cornwell, 70/28

KICKING
PLAYER#

1 Rem Roberts, 10

2 Grant Geiser, 12

3 Josh Eiden, 82

4 Dylan Mair, 56

5 Ryan Lee, 32

6 Michael Peterson, 5

7 Duncan Jones, 18

8 Brock, 52

9 Wes Werbelow, 84/15
10 William Larson, 24

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

(at least 5 returns)

YD/IGAME  YD/RET  TOTYD
20.2 22.2 222
17.5 14.8 192
14.4 13.2 158
13.4 12.1 121
6.7 10.6 74
6.2 10.3 62
5.7 10.2 51
5.1 9.2 46
9.1 8.2 82
5.3 7.6 53

(at least 5 returns)

YD/IGAME  YD/RET  TOTYD
25.0 28.6 200
13.5 27.0 135
56.1 24.4 561
15.9 23.8 143
12.5 23.0 138
38.8 20.5 349
14.6 18.7 131
18.4 18.4 166
11.9 17.8 107
13.4 16.8 134

PT/IGAME PTS D'S
11.9 131 13
11.5 126 18
8.7 96 16
8.5 94 13
8.2 74 12
6.9 76 12
6.2 62 7
5.6 56 9
4.6 51 7
4.4 40 6

(at least 1 per game)
TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

38.8 37.1 3.2
37.9 34.2 4.2
37.9 30.9 5.9
36.8 31.5 2.8
32.7 22.4 4.3
32.1 28.8 3.6
32.0 275 2.6
31.7 25.8 3.6
30.0 22.4 4.8
28.0 17.3 15

(at least 1 per game)
TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

48.4 31.6 5.0
45.3 29.5 2.4
45.0 30.9 2.9
44.9 30.5 2.2
44.0 30.7 4.7
43.8 30.7 1.2
43.6 29.2 1.7
43.3 31.3 1.4
42.6 22.6 1.8
41.3 26.1 2.0

RET
10
13
12
10

7
6
5
5
10
7

RET
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PUNTS
35
38
53
25
34
36
23
29
48
12

KICKS
55
22
26
22
52
11
17
15
14
16

SCHOOL
Glenrock
Kemmerer
Kemmerer
Lovell
Glenrock
Mountain View
Lyman
Moorcroft
Big Piney
Mountain View

SCHOOL
Pinedale
Mountain View
Wright
Lovell
Kemmerer
Lyman
Lyman
Big Piney
Lovell
Wright

1EP 2
36
4
0
16

P SFTY SCHOOL
Kemmerer
Glenrock
Kemmerer
Glenrock
Lovell
Glenrock
Wright
Wright
Glenrock
Lyman

o

o
NDAFRPNMNNPFPOONREM
[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo]

SCHOOL
Kemmerer
Big Piney
Moorcroft
Lovell
Pinedale
Wright
Lyman
Thermopolis
Mountain View
Thermopolis

SCHOOL
Kemmerer
Lovell
Big Piney
Mountain View
Glenrock
Moorcroft
Wright
Kemmerer
Pinedale
Thermopolis

WWW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

November 9, 2007

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results



Championship

PLAYER#
1 Dustin Condos, 54
2 Daniel Norskog, 72
3 Michael Peterson, 5
4 Ryan Lee, 32
5 Chris Maldanado, 80
6 Zach Brown, 31
7 John Colton, 73
8 Nick Jaquez, 8
9 Casey Reis, 84
10 Taylor Moceika, 74
11 William Larson, 24
12 Ben Howard, 21
13 C Pickett, 14
14 Jon Archibald, 50
15 Grant Geiser, 12
16 Kyle Moss, 74
17 Casey Hoskinson, 62
18 Jesse Wolf, 8
19 Andrew Tucker, 63
20 Trevor Harrison, 22
21 Shane Hadley, 51
22 Steven Gerber, 85
23 Jason Easley, 24
24 James Hepp, 21
25 Tyler Anderson, 42
26 Shane Dickerson, 8
27 Carson Hessenthaler, 33
28 Brandon Green, 51
29 James Keisel, 65
30 Rory Kennedy, 17
31 David Paulson, 2
32 Tyler Angell, 34
33 Trenton Blakeman, 25
34 Ryan Burget, 33
35 Evan Nishi, 40
36 Randall Haefele, 72
37 Curtis Hebbring, 54/32
38 Bill Royse, 69
39 Chase Smith, 36
40 Wes Werbelow, 84/15
41 Ronnie Dillree, 67
42 Taylor Doherty, 60
43 Brady Buer, 67/88
44 Dee Jay Hacklin, 32
45 Steven Durtsche, 83
46 Rem Roberts, 10
47 KC Lahoe, 30
48 Dylan Mair, 56
49 Billy Jackson, 72
50 Kyle Ostenson, 20

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

PTIGAME
20.2
18.1
18.1
16.9
16.5
16.0
15.8
15.8
14.9
14.6
14.5
14.2
13.7
13.5
13.4
13.1
13.0
12.4
12.1
12.0
12.0
11.8
11.7
11.6
11.6
11.4
11.3
11.2
11.0
11.0
10.9
10.9
10.8
10.8
10.6
10.6
10.5
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.3
10.2
10.2
10.1
10.1
9.9
9.8
9.8
9.6

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PTS AT ut TL/SCK PB

182 114 21 3--0

145 50 31 4--2

163 24 41 2--0 7
185.5 65 38 5.5--1 5

165 76 27 6--0 1

160 83 20 5--1 1

142 55 29 3--1 1

126 33 22 10--1 2

134 66 18 5--1 1

131 33 17 9--5

116 48 27 1--2

128 55 31 2--0

123 79 16 3--1

148 45 14 15--0 3

121 61 19 5--0 1

131 65 20 1--1

143 78 22 2--0

124 39 28 3--2 2

121 36 10 12--4

108 44 12 5--3 2

108 34 25 2--2 1

106 22 30 3--2 2

129 43 14 15--1

116 23 33 1--0 2

104 37 16 2--5

103 50 20 1--1 1

102 59 19

112 41 11 9--2 1

88 44 10 3--1

88 28 18 3--0 5

120 57 12 3--0 5

98 23 18 1--3 6

119 22 26 2--0 7

108 51 17 4--2

117 43 10 11--4 2

106 39 20 4--1 1

84 54 11 1--0

94 29 23 2--1 5

83 31 13 5--2

83 18 16 4--0 3

114 39 8 17--1

113 35 6 16--3 2

92 21 16 4--4

92 30 11 2--0 2

91 27 18 2

111 29 18 1--0 4

79 18 22 1--0 2

98 57 14 2--0 1

78 30 8 3--2

96 28 20 2--1 2

WWW.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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November 9, 2007

BK SCHOOL
1 Lyman
Thermopolis
1 Moorcroft
Glenrock

Mountain View

1 Mountain View
Big Piney

1 Pinedale

Lyman

1 Big Piney
Thermopolis
Big Piney
Lovell

2 Kemmerer
Lovell
Wright
Glenrock
Wright

1 Mountain View

1 Lovell
Moorcroft
Moorcroft
Kemmerer
Wright

2 Lovell
Lovell
Lovell

2 Mountain View

1 Newcastle
Pinedale
Kemmerer
Lovell
Glenrock
Wright
Kemmerer
Wright
Newcastle
Moorcroft
Newcastle
Pinedale
Kemmerer
Kemmerer
Moorcroft
Moorcroft

2 Lovell
Kemmerer
Thermopolis
Mountain View

1 Newcastle
Wright

A=Y

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results



Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Jason Easley, 24
Johnson, 20
Shane Black, 5
Rem Roberts, 10
Dallon Henkel, 15
Alex Parks, 7
Housley, 12
Cole Shimmin, 25
Kyle Bluemel, 3
Wagstaff, 35
Hinton, 28
Corpening, 34
Doherty, 13
Gilbert, 81
Taylor Doherty, 60
Cattelan, 32
Bird, 65

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Dallon Henkel, 15
Hinton, 28
Rem Roberts, 10
David Paulson, 2
Corpening, 34

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
Shane Black, 5
Evan Nishi, 40
Rem Roberts, 10
David Paulson, 2
Cole Shimmin, 25
Alex Parks, 7
Johnson, 20

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,#
David Paulson, 2
Rem Roberts, 10
Cole Shimmin, 25
Kyle Bluemel, 3
Johnson, 20

KICK RETURN
PLAYER,#
Rem Roberts, 10
Cole Shimmin, 25
Dallon Henkel, 15
David Paulson, 2
#16
Hinton, 28

Kemmerer Rangers
2007 Overall Record: 10 - 1

State Champions

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD

73.8
45.9
42.5
33.5
27.4
11.2

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD

14.3
11.5

YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD

17.5
14.4
4.3
3.7
1.8

YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD

12.5
10.5

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

PLAYER,#
Dallon Henkel, 15
Rem Roberts, 10
Jason Easley, 24

Shane Black, 5

Johnson, 20
Cole Shimmin, 25
David Paulson, 2

Alex Parks, 7
Evan Nishi, 40
Kyle Bluemel, 3

Housley, 12

Hinton, 28

Wagstaff, 35

Corpening, 34
#16

Doherty, 13

Gilbert, 81
Taylor Doherty, 60

Cattelan, 32

Bird, 65

82.0
74.0
73.8
56.8
51.8
27.0
25.8
15.5
11.5

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

6.8 812
7.5 505
9.4 468
8.8 369
4.8 301
6.2 123
7.9 79
5.2 67
4.6 60
5.3 37
1.6 14
1.8 9
6.0 6
1.7 5
15 3
-3.3 -10
-11.0 -11

16.7 534
46.0 46
215 43
3.0 3
0.0 0

22.4 157
12.6 126
21.2 106
19.0 76
17.0 68
12.0 48
225 45

14.8 192
13.2 158
15.7 47
20.5 41
20.0 20

23.0 138
57.5 115
16.8 67
13.0 13
7.0 7
0.0 0

9.1 902
12.1 814
6.8 812
11.0 625
8.1 570
13.5 297
14.9 284
7.1 171
12.6 126
6.7 101
7.9 79
5.5 60
5.3 37
1.8 9
7.0 7
6.0 6
1.7 5
15 3
-3.3 -10
-11.0 -11

ATT
119

P WNWRE oo

COMP

32

O R NP

REC
7
10

N D™DdO

RET
13
12

3

2

1
RET

E
6
2
4
1
1
1

ATT
99
67

119
57
70
22
19
24
10
15

e
= o
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TD'S

=
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ATT
1

~

R w e

roorwrkrnO

TD'S

4
13

=
[}
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COMP %%

45%
100%
67%
100%
0%

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD

Kemmerer 28
Kemmerer 50
Kemmerer 49
Kemmerer 39
Kemmerer 21
Kemmerer 58

November 9, 2007

Rich Co UT @
Thermopolis 12
Pinedale 20

Big Piney 7
Riverside
Lyman C

Jackson 24 Kemmerer 12

Kemmerer 33
Kemmerer 47
Kemmerer 47
Kemmerer 22

Mountain View 6
Moorcroft G
Mountain View 0
Glenrock C

TDS /7 INT QB EFF

8/4
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0

134
486
120
125
0

Dan Bleak -
All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship November 9, 2007

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Rem Roberts, 10 11.9 131 13 5 36 1 0
Jason Easley, 24 8.7 96 16 0 0 0 0
Johnson, 20 4.4 48 8 0 0 0 0
Shane Black, 5 3.8 42 7 0 0 0 0
Dallon Henkel, 15 2.2 24 4 0 0 0 0
Cole Shimmin, 25 1.6 18 2 0 0 3 0
Kyle Bluemel, 3 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Parks, 7 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
David Paulson, 2 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Evan Nishi, 40 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Housley, 12 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Trevor Anderson, 69 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Paul Schreurs, 70 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor Doherty, 60 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1
Brock, 52 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Rem Roberts, 10 38.8 37.1 3.2 35
Bird, 65 32.0 23.0 0.1 1
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
Taylor Doherty, 60 59.0 45.0 0.1 1
Rem Roberts, 10 48.4 31.6 5.0 55
Brock, 52 43.3 31.3 1.4 15
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Rem Roberts, 10 5 7 35 36 49
Brock, 52 0 0 0 1 1
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK PB FR INT BK
Jon Archibald, 50 135 148 45 14 15--0 3 2 2
Jason Easley, 24 11.7 129 43 14 15--1 1 1
David Paulson, 2 10.9 120 57 12 3--0 1 3
Evan Nishi, 40 10.6 117 43 10 11--4 2 1
Ronnie Dillree, 67 10.4 114 39 8 17--1 1
Taylor Doherty, 60 10.3 113 35 6 16--3 2 1
Rem Roberts, 10 10.1 111 29 18 1--0 4 1 6
Shane Black, 5 8.3 91 35 14 2--0 6 2
Eric Robinson, 54 8.2 90 36 7 10--1 1 1
Paul Schreurs, 70 7.5 82 35 2 8--1 2 1 1
Dillon Upton, 72 7.2 79 36 1 11--1 1
Trevor Anderson, 69 5.5 61 17 6 5--0 1 1 1
Brian Welsh, 58 5.5 60 21 2 8--2 1
Keeton Tucker, 75 5.2 57 18 5 8--1 1
Eric Sunder, 77 4.0 44 18 4 5--1
Hinton, 28 3.9 43 14 5 1--0 2 1 1
Kyle Bluemel, 3 3.7 41 16 11 1--0
Alex Parks, 7 3.0 33 16 3--2 1
Cole Shimmin, 25 2.6 29 13 5 3
Dallon Henkel, 15 2.5 27 14 2 3--0
Cody Paulson, 27 2.4 26 14 2 1--0 1
Housley, 12 1.3 14 6 1--0 1
Johnson, 20 1.2 13 3 1
Tolhurst, 62 0.7 8 3 1 1--0
Curtis Hunzie, 71 0.6 7 4 1--0
Corpening, 34 0.6 7 1 1
Mastrud, 64 0.5 6 4 1
Gilbert, 81 0.4 4 2 1
Gonzales, 84 0.3 3 1 1
Muller, 79 0.3 3 1--0
Gentry, 30 0.2 2 1
Cornia, 22 0.1 1 1
Brock, 52 0.1 1 1
Bird, 65 0.1 1 1
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Glenrock Herders
2007 Overall Record: 9 - 2 Glenrock 28 Mountain View 0
State Runner-Up Glenrock 30 Douglas 22
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE Buffalo 14 Glenrock 6
RUSHING Glenrock 42 Thermopolis 0
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT TD'S Glenrock 51 Lovell 6
Ryan Lee, 32 117.5 8.7 1292 149 12 Glenrock 47 Moorcroft 0
Taylor Mclntyre, 5 915 8.3 1007 121 7 Glenrock 42 Wright 6
Trenton Blakeman, 25 72.2 10.1 794 79 17 Glenrock 55 Newcastle 7
Drew Nielson, 23 57.9 8.8 637 72 10 Glenrock 50 Lyman 0
Dustin Worthington, 11 15.1 5.7 166 29 0 Glenrock 60 Wright 14
Cory Dewald, 30 15.0 4.5 165 37 4 Kemmerer 22 Glenrock 0
Murphy Johnston, 85 6.0 4.4 66 15 0
Jon Likes, 40 4.8 3.8 53 14 0
Buck Davies, 7 3.1 2.1 34 16 2
Cl Dewald, 39 1.1 2.4 12 5 0
Austin Smith, 28 0.5 0.9 6 7 0
Derek Rowe, 4 0.5 5.0 5 1 0
Tyler Kelly, 13 -0.6 -1.4 -7 5 0
Kyle Farly, 10 -2.2 -3.0 -24 8 1
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP % TDS/ INT QB EFF
Buck Davies, 7 15.7 17.3 173 10 18 56% 4/2 187
Kyle Farly, 10 2.6 14.5 29 2 5 40% 1/1 115
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOTYD REC TD'S
Aric Parkinson, 15 8.8 19.4 97 5 3
Drew Nielson, 23 5.7 15.8 63 4 2
Eric Leach, 20 3.2 35.0 35 1 0
Trenton Blakeman, 25 0.6 3.5 7 2 0
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOTYD RET
Trenton Blakeman, 25 20.2 22.2 222 10
Taylor Mclntyre, 5 6.7 10.6 74 7
Drew Nielson, 23 1.7 9.5 19 2
Dustin Worthington, 11 0.8 9.0 9 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOTYD RET
Taylor Mclntyre, 5 7.9 21.8 87 4
Trenton Blakeman, 25 6.7 12.3 74 6
Drew Nielson, 23 6.5 24.0 72 3
Murphy Johnston, 85 1.6 18.0 18 1
Braden Boner, 88 1.6 18.0 18 1
Eric Leach, 20 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD'S
Ryan Lee, 32 117.5 8.7 1292 149 13
Taylor Mclntyre, 5 106.2 8.8 1168 132 7
Trenton Blakeman, 25 99.7 11.3 1097 97 18
Drew Nielson, 23 71.9 9.8 791 81 12
Buck Davies, 7 18.8 8.0 207 26 2
Dustin Worthington, 11 15.9 5.8 175 30 0
Cory Dewald, 30 15.0 4.5 165 37 4
Aric Parkinson, 15 8.8 19.4 97 5 3
Murphy Johnston, 85 7.6 5.3 84 16 0
Jon Likes, 40 4.8 3.8 53 14 0
Eric Leach, 20 3.2 17.5 35 2 0
Braden Boner, 88 1.6 18.0 18 1 0
Cl Dewald, 39 1.1 2.4 12 5 0
Austin Smith, 28 0.5 0.9 6 7 0
Derek Rowe, 4 0.5 5.0 5 1 0
Kyle Farly, 10 0.5 0.5 5 10 1
Tyler Kelly, 13 -0.6 -1.4 -7 5 0
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SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Trenton Blakeman, 25 11.5 126 18 0 4 7 0
Ryan Lee, 32 8.5 94 13 0 16 0 0
Drew Nielson, 23 6.9 76 12 0 0 2 0
Taylor Mclntyre, 5 4.6 51 7 0 1 4 0
Cory Dewald, 30 2.2 24 4 0 0 0 0
Aric Parkinson, 15 1.6 18 3 0 0 0 0
Buck Davies, 7 1.3 14 2 0 0 1 0
Kyle Farly, 10 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Hoskinson, 56 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Ryan Lee, 32 36.3 17.8 0.8 9
L Butcher, 36 30.0 18.0 0.1 1
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
Ryan Lee, 32 44.0 30.7 4.7 52
Clint Zimmerle, 78 43.0 19.4 0.5 5
L Butcher, 36 40.0 33.0 0.1 1
Tyler Kelly, 13 35.0 22.3 0.3 3
Cory Dewald, 30 12.5 8.5 0.2 2
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Taylor Mclntyre, 5 0 0 0 1 2
Trenton Blakeman, 25 0 0 0 4 4
Ryan Lee, 32 0 0 0 16 26
Clint Zimmerle, 78 0 0 0 0 1
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK PB FR INT BK
Ryan Lee, 32 16.9 185.5 65 38 5.5--1 5 2 1
Casey Hoskinson, 62 13.0 143 78 22 2--0 2 1
Trenton Blakeman, 25 10.8 119 22 26 2--0 7 5
Taylor Mclntyre, 5 8.2 90 37 17 3--0 2
Aric Parkinson, 15 7.5 82 23 9 4--4 5 1
Kray Lutz, 74 6.8 75 33 9 3--5
Eric Leach, 20 6.4 70 18 12 9 2
Drew Nielson, 23 6.2 68 17 12 1--0 2 2 2
Jim Downs, 70 6.1 67 28 7 4--2 1 1
Braden Boner, 88 4.9 54 25 7 5--0
Chris Lamb, 27 3.1 34 11 3 0--4 1
Chris Walters, 68 2.9 32 13 1 0--4 1
Colter MacCormic, 54 2.8 31 10 7 1 1
Cory Dewald, 30 2.4 26 12 7
Buck Davies, 7 2.0 22 1 3 1
Cody Hoskinson, 56 2.0 21.5 15 1 1.5--0
Devin Cousins, 67 1.8 20 6 3 1--0 1
D Sibrel, 19 1.7 19 3 3 1--0 1 1
L Butcher, 36 1.4 15 4 4 1--0
Kyle Farly, 10 1.4 15 2 2 2 1
Matt Short, 76 1.2 13 10 0--1
Tyler Kelly, 13 1.1 12 5 2 1--0
Dustin Worthington, 11 0.9 10 4 3
Evan Shillcox, 72 0.7 8 1 2 0--1
Levi Butcher, 33 0.6 7 2 1
Jacob Barr, 64 0.5 6 1 1 1--0
Derek Rowe, 4 0.5 6 2 2
Murphy Johnston, 85 0.5 6 2 2
Austin Smith, 28 0.5 5 3 1
Jesse Bishop, 75 0.3 3 1 1
Matt Widiker, 55 0.2 2 1
Eric Davis, 22 0.1 1 1
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RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Wes Hickey, 24
Kyle Watson, 44
Peyton Brown, 35
Keith Scott, 34
Kenny Gines, 21
Zach Brown, 31
Jake Bullinger, 15
Justin Maldonado, 1
Brandon Green, 51

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Jake Bullinger, 15
Justin Maldonado, 1

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
Chris Maldanado, 80
Peyton Brown, 35
Justin Maldonado, 1
Keith Scott, 34
Wes Hickey, 24
Zach Brown, 31
Kenny Gines, 21

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,#
Peyton Brown, 35
Wes Hickey, 24
Zach Brown, 31
Kyle Watson, 44
Kenny Gines, 21

KICK RETURN
PLAYER,#
Peyton Brown, 35
Kyle Watson, 44
Kenny Gines, 21
Zach Brown, 31
Chris Maldanado, 80
Wes Hickey, 24
Keith Scott, 34

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

PLAYER,#
Wes Hickey, 24
Jake Bullinger, 15
Peyton Brown, 35
Kyle Watson, 44
Chris Maldanado, 80
Keith Scott, 34
Kenny Gines, 21
Zach Brown, 31
Justin Maldonado, 1
Brandon Green, 51

Mountain View Buffalos
2007 Overall Record: 6 - 4
State Semi Finalist

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT

52.5 5.0 525 104
31.3 5.9 313 53
19.7 2.9 197 67
19.5 5.9 195 33
7.1 3.9 71 18
5.8 1.9 58 31
2.8 0.3 28 109
-0.8 -1.3 -8 6

-4.0 -20.0 -40 2

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
46.9 15.1 469 31
2.1 10.5 21 2

YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC

33.1 14.4 331 23
6.1 15.3 61 4
4.2 21.0 42 2
3.8 38.0 38 1
1.3 13.0 13 1
0.5 5.0 5 1
0.0 0.0 0 1

YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
6.2 10.3 62 6
5.3 7.6 53 7
1.0 5.0 10 2
0.0 0.0 0 1
0.0 0.0 0 1

YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
14.0 15.6 140 9
13.5 27.0 135 5
5.4 13.5 54 4
4.0 10.0 40 4
3.7 12.3 37 3
2.4 12.0 24 2
1.0 5.0 10 2

YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT

61.5 5.4 615 114
49.7 3.6 497 140
46.0 5.3 460 86
44.8 7.6 448 59
36.8 14.2 368 26
24.3 6.8 243 36
12.5 5.2 125 24
11.3 3.0 113 38
5.5 5.5 55 10
-4.0 -20.0 -40 2
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Glenrock 28 Mountain View 0
Mountain View 22 Rawlins 0
Mountain View 34 Big Piney 8
Mountain View 26 Lyman 6
Mountain View 14 Cokeville 12
Wheatland 42 Mountain View 0
Mountain View 20 Pinedale 6
Kemmerer 33 Mountain View 6
Mountain View 20 Lovell 14
Kemmerer 47 Mountain View 0

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
3/5 70
0/0 75
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SCORING
PLAYER,#
Jake Bullinger, 15
Wes Hickey, 24
Keith Scott, 34
Chris Maldanado, 80
Kyle Watson, 44
Justin Maldonado, 1
Kenny Gines, 21
Andrew Tucker, 63

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Kyle Watson, 44
Brandon Green, 51

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Chris Maldanado, 80
Dylan Mair, 56
Kyle Watson, 44

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Dylan Mair, 56

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Chris Maldanado, 80
Zach Brown, 31
Andrew Tucker, 63
Brandon Green, 51
Dylan Mair, 56
Kenny Gines, 21
Wes Hickey, 24
Jake Aimone, 54
JJ Johnson, 71
Peyton Brown, 35
Kyle Watson, 44
Tom Walters, 86
Jake Bullinger, 15
Preston Condos, 64
Anglen, 77
Keith Scott, 34
J Yarbrough, 65
Trevor Carpenter, 81
Clint Lamb, 69
Briggs, 4
C Geldart, 66
Kanpman, 75
Hissong, 67
C Hoopes, 60

PT/GAME
4.4
3.4
1.8
1.4
1.2
1.2
0.6
0.2

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

43.7
30.0

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS

45.0
44.9
42.5

FGM

PT/GAME
16.5
16.0
12.1
11.2

9.8
9.2
7.0
6.1
5.6
4.9
4.4
2.9
2.8
2.4
2.0
1.3
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
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Wright Panthers

2007 Overall Record: 5 -5

State Semi Finalist

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Duncan Jones, 18
Jesse Wolf, 8
Cory Schroeder, 34
Ryan Burget, 33
Jake Smith, 12
Kyle Moss, 74
Ryan Haefele, 10
Holden Fauber, 45
Seth Starr, 24
Randall Charon, 42
Allen Hess, 40
Juan Rodriguez, 7

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Duncan Jones, 18
James Hepp, 21
Cory Schroeder, 34

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
James Hepp, 21
Jake Smith, 12
Jesse Wolf, 8
Shelby Vinot, 22
Cory Schroeder, 34
Kyle Ostenson, 20
Ryan Burget, 33
Duncan Jones, 18
Gary Reid, 1

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,#
James Hepp, 21
Shelby Vinot, 22
Kyle Ostenson, 20

KICK RETURN
PLAYER,#
James Hepp, 21
Jesse Wolf, 8
Duncan Jones, 18
Randall Haefele, 72

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,#
Duncan Jones, 18
James Hepp, 21
Jesse Wolf, 8
Cory Schroeder, 34
Jake Smith, 12
Ryan Burget, 33
Shelby Vinot, 22
Kyle Ostenson, 20
Gary Reid, 1
Kyle Moss, 74
Ryan Haefele, 10
Holden Fauber, 45
Seth Starr, 24
Randall Charon, 42
Allen Hess, 40
Randall Haefele, 72
Juan Rodriguez, 7

www.wyopreps.com

71.5
38.6
28.5
19.7

2.0
1.8

37.4
24.1
15.5
11.0

6.7
2.1
1.5

56.1
13.4
4.0
0.0

182.9

102.2
67.5
40.0
33.4
26.2
13.1
10.7
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YD/GAME YT/ATT

13.9
20.0
18.0

YD/GAME YD/REC

19.7
15.1
12.9
11.0
12.1
11.5
65.0
28.0
11.0

YD/GAME YD/RET

6.1
21.0
7.5

YD/GAME YD/RET

24.4
16.8
13.3
0.0

8.6
18.9

TOT YD

715
386
285
197
93
6

P NDWAOD

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

104.6 1046

20
18

TOT YD

374
241
155
110

TOT YD

TOT YD

561
134
40
0

1829
1022
675
400
334
262
131
107
22
6
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1
1

REC

RET

1
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8
3
1
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78
47
54
11
10

N

PR RPRRNONDBN

coocoococoorbhowwm~0T

w

ATT

17
2
1

corroOorwonNnDT

7

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOFRONRPRREPMNWOW

3

»

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD TD'S

November 9, 2007

Wright 34 Tongue River 14
Burns 26 Wright 14
Wright 41 Newcastle 6
Wright 27 Moorcroft 6
Lyman 24 Wright 22

Lovell 15 Wright O
Glenrock 42 Wright 6
Wright 16 Thermopolis 13
Wright 44 Big Piney 13
Glenrock 60 Wright 14

TDS /7 INT QB EFF

8/3 106
0/0 134
0/0 251
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SCORING
PLAYER,#
Duncan Jones, 18
Jesse Wolf, 8
Jake Smith, 12
James Hepp, 21
Cory Schroeder, 34
Kyle Ostenson, 20
Ryan Burget, 33
Kyle Moss, 74
Shelby Vinot, 22

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Kyle Ostenson, 20
Duncan Jones, 18

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Kyle Ostenson, 20
Duncan Jones, 18
Drew Hostetter, 56
Kyle Moss, 74

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Duncan Jones, 18

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Kyle Moss, 74
Jesse Wolf, 8

James Hepp, 21
Ryan Burget, 33
Randall Haefele, 72
Kyle Ostenson, 20
Duncan Jones, 18
Cory Schroeder, 34
Jarred Starks, 63
Shelby Vinot, 22
Holden Fauber, 45
Ben Dryer, 75
Drew Hostetter, 56
Ryan Haefele, 10
Clayton Christenson, 61
Colton Thayne, 51
Bo Bennett, 55
Allen Hess, 40
Jake Smith, 12
Danny Olson, 64
Jim Zollinger, 60
Tim Buffinton, 72

Gary Reid, 1

Seth Starr, 24
Juan Rodriguez, 7
John Ryan, 32
Andrew Printz, 88
David Walter, 30
Randall Charon, 42
Cassidy French, 57
Willy Reeves, 84
Adam Willenbrecht, 31
Loren Tate, 71

PT/GAME

6.2
5.6
2.4
2.0
1.8
1.2
0.8
0.8
0.8

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

36.5
32.1

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS

49.0
43.6
41.0
37.0

FGM

PT/GAME

13.1
12.4
11.6
10.8
10.6
9.6
8.9
7.5
6.9
5.9
4.5
3.6
2.8
2.7
2.5
1.9
1.7
1.0
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
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Big Piney Punchers
2007 Overall Record: 5 -4 Big Piney 14 Cokeville 13
State Quarterfinalist Big Piney 19 Rocky Mountain 6
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE Mountain View 34 Big Piney 8
RUSHING Kemmerer 39 Big Piney 7
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD ATT TD'S Big Piney 20 Pinedale 6
Drew Guenther, 20 69.7 4.5 627 140 5 Big Piney 19 Thermopolis 0
Mike Forrester, 41 20.8 3.6 187 52 1 Lyman 21 Big Piney O
Nick Mackie, 15 12.8 11.5 115 10 1 Big Piney 21 Greybull 6
Shane Copeland, 80 5.6 3.3 50 15 0 Wright 44 Big Piney 13
Ben Howard, 21 5.4 5.4 49 9 2
Jackson Priddis, 31 5.2 1.6 47 30 0
Chase Raza, 75 5.0 4.5 45 10 1
Austin Doyle, 22 4.1 2.8 37 13 0
Rodney Feiock, 81 0.2 1.0 2 2 0
Taylor Moceika, 74 0.2 0.5 2 4 0
Guenther, 30 0.1 1.0 1 1 0
Gary Phillips, 11 -3.7 -0.9 -33 38 2
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP % TDS/ INT QB EFF
Gary Phillips, 11 63.2 12.9 569 44 83 53% 2/6 104
Mike Forrester, 41 7.2 13.0 65 5 13 38% 2/2 100
Zach Wenz, 15 1.4 13.0 13 1 1 100% 0/0 209
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC TD'S
Nick Mackie, 15 29.8 14.1 268 19 1
Mike Forrester, 41 18.1 13.6 163 12 0
Drew Guenther, 20 13.4 13.4 121 9 1
Rodney Feiock, 81 4.4 13.3 40 3 1
Ben Howard, 21 2.2 10.0 20 2 1
Josh Eiden, 82 1.2 11.0 11 1 0
#44 1.0 9.0 9 1 0
Jackson Priddis, 31 1.0 4.5 9 2 0
Guenther, 30 0.7 6.0 6 1 0
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Nick Mackie, 15 9.1 8.2 82 10
Drew Guenther, 20 6.2 7.0 56 8
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Drew Guenther, 20 20.2 15.2 182 12
Jackson Priddis, 31 18.4 18.4 166 9
Mike Forrester, 41 7.1 16.0 64 4
John Colton, 73 3.0 27.0 27 1
Josh Eiden, 82 2.0 18.0 18 1
Taylor Moceika, 74 1.6 7.0 14 2
Aaron Camis, 42 1.3 12.0 12 1
Chris Manning, 88 0.0 0.0 0 1
Rodney Feiock, 81 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD'S
Drew Guenther, 20 109.6 5.8 986 169 6
Gary Phillips, 11 59.6 6.5 536 82 2
Mike Forrester, 41 53.2 6.6 479 73 1
Nick Mackie, 15 51.7 11.9 465 39 3
Jackson Priddis, 31 24.7 5.4 222 41 1
Ben Howard, 21 7.7 6.3 69 11 3
Shane Copeland, 80 5.6 3.3 50 15 0
Chase Raza, 75 5.0 4.5 45 10 1
Rodney Feiock, 81 4.7 7.0 42 6 1
Austin Doyle, 22 4.1 2.8 37 13 0
Josh Eiden, 82 3.2 14.5 29 2 0
John Colton, 73 3.0 27.0 27 1 0
Taylor Moceika, 74 1.8 2.7 16 6 0
Zach Wenz, 15 1.4 13.0 13 1 0
Aaron Camis, 42 1.3 12.0 12 1 0
#44 1.0 9.0 9 1 0
Guenther, 30 0.8 3.5 7 2 0
Chris Manning, 88 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
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SCORING
PLAYER,#
Drew Guenther, 20
Nick Mackie, 15
Ben Howard, 21
Gary Phillips, 11
Mike Forrester, 41
Chase Raza, 75
Jackson Priddis, 31
Rodney Feiock, 81
Oscar Delgado, 40
Aaron Camis, 42

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Nick Mackie, 15
Oscar Delgado, 40

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Josh Eiden, 82

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Oscar Delgado, 40
Aaron Camis, 42
Josh Eiden, 82

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
John Colton, 73
Taylor Moceika, 74
Ben Howard, 21
Nick Mackie, 15
Drew Guenther, 20
Chris Manning, 88/51
Greg Eiden, 76
Mike Forrester, 41
Cameron Pederson, 55
Chase Raza, 75
Aaron Camis, 42
Josh Eiden, 82
Gary Phillips, 11
Oscar Delgado, 40
Austin Doyle, 22
Jayce Brood, 32
Jake Berry, 65
Jackson Priddis, 31
Shaun Kozeal, 60
Urbigleit, 63
John Kennaman, 71
Derik Taylor, 85
Copeland, 80
Joey Eiden, 10

PT/GAME
4.0
2.2
2.0
1.3
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.2

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

37.9
32.7

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICKS

45.0

FGM

G
0
0
0

PT/GAME
15.8
14.6
14.2

9.4
8.9
7.7
6.8
5.9
5.2
4.6
4.1
3.7
3.4
1.1
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
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Championship November 9, 2007

Lovell Bulldogs
2007 Overall Record: 6 - 3 Powell 42 Lovell 14
State Quarterfinalist Lovell 28 Greybull 27
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE Lovell 21 Lyman 19
RUSHING Lovell 28 Newcastle 21
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD ATT TD'S Glenrock 51 Lovell 6
Grant Geiser, 12 51.3 4.4 462 104 4 Lovell 15 Wright O
Tyler Anderson, 42 42.3 4.8 381 79 3 Lovell 32 Thermopolis 21
Carson Hessenthaler, 33 9.8 2.8 88 32 1 Lovell 19 Moorcroft 7
Trevor Harrison, 22 6.8 5.5 61 11 0 Mountain View 20 Lovell 14
Steven Durtsche, 83 6.7 15.0 60 4 0
Dane Robertson, 11 2.9 1.5 26 17 1
Shane Dickerson, 8 1.4 2.2 13 6 0
Tyler Angell, 34 0.7 6.0 6 1 0
C Pickett, 14 -0.2 -2.0 -2 1 0
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP % TDS/ INT QB EFF
Dane Robertson, 11 121.6 17.9 1094 61 125 49% 14/ 13 138
Grant Geiser, 12 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0/0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC TD'S
Steven Durtsche, 83 68.3 22.0 615 28 11
Tyler Angell, 34 32.4 19.5 292 15 2
Grant Geiser, 12 13.6 12.2 122 10 1
Carson Hessenthaler, 33 3.8 17.0 34 2 0
Tyler Anderson, 42 2.0 4.5 18 4 0
Trevor Harrison, 22 1.0 9.0 9 1 0
Don Mayes, 87 0.4 4.0 4 1 0
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Steven Durtsche, 83 13.4 12.1 121 10
Carson Hessenthaler, 33 0.6 5.0 5 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Grant Geiser, 12 15.9 23.8 143 6
Steven Durtsche, 83 11.9 17.8 107 6
Shane Dickerson, 8 10.0 15.0 90 6
Tyler Angell, 34 4.8 14.3 43 3
Carson Hessenthaler, 33 1.6 14.0 14 1
C Davila, 17 1.2 11.0 11 1
C Pickett, 14 1.1 10.0 10 1
Ben Cuch, 30 0.6 5.0 5 1
T Nettik, 29 0.4 4.0 4 1
Tyler Anderson, 42 0.3 3.0 3 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD'S
Dane Robertson, 11 124.4 14.4 1120 78 1
Steven Durtsche, 83 100.3 18.8 903 48 12
Grant Geiser, 12 80.8 6.1 727 120 5
Tyler Anderson, 42 44.7 4.8 402 84 4
Tyler Angell, 34 37.9 17.9 341 19 2
Carson Hessenthaler, 33 15.7 3.9 141 36 1
Shane Dickerson, 8 11.4 8.6 103 12 0
Trevor Harrison, 22 7.8 5.8 70 12 0
C Davila, 17 1.2 11.0 11 1 0
C Pickett, 14 0.9 4.0 8 2 0
Ben Cuch, 30 0.6 5.0 5 1 1
T Nettik, 29 0.4 4.0 4 1 0
Don Mayes, 87 0.4 4.0 4 1 0
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Championship November 9, 2007

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Steven Durtsche, 83 8.2 74 12 0 0 1 0
Grant Geiser, 12 4.2 38 5 0 6 1 0
Tyler Anderson, 42 2.7 24 4 0 0 0 0
Tyler Angell, 34 24 22 2 0 0 5 0
Dane Robertson, 11 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Carson Hessenthaler, 33 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ben Cuch, 30 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Kade Baxendale, 5 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Dane Robertson, 11 36.8 31.5 2.8 25
Grant Geiser, 12 30.6 23.9 0.9 8
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
Steven Durtsche, 83 52.5 32.5 0.2 2
Grant Geiser, 12 45.3 29.5 2.4 22
Kade Baxendale, 5 40.0 32.0 0.3 3
Z Scheid, 15 39.0 17.0 0.1 1
C Pickett, 14 35.0 30.0 0.7 6
C Davila, 17 34.0 13.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Grant Geiser, 12 0 1 0 6 12
Kade Baxendale, 5 0 0 0 1 1
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK PB FR INT BK
C Pickett, 14 13.7 123 79 16 3--1
Grant Geiser, 12 13.4 121 61 19 5--0 1 1
Trevor Harrison, 22 12.0 108 44 12 5--3 2 1 1
Tyler Anderson, 42 11.6 104 37 16 2--5 2
Shane Dickerson, 8 11.4 103 50 20 1--1 1 1
Carson Hessenthaler, 33 11.3 102 59 19 1
Tyler Angell, 34 10.9 98 23 18 1--3 6 1 2
Steven Durtsche, 83 10.1 91 27 18 2 1 1 2
KC Abraham, 3 9.1 82 35 12 4 3
Don Mayes, 87 8.3 75 32 5 4--4 2 1
B Grant, 66 7.4 67 30 12 1--0 2
Michael Felt, 55 4.7 42 21 8 0--1 1
Ben Cuch, 30 4.1 37 15 6 1--0 1
C Davila, 17 4.0 36 13 7 2 1
KC Ferbrache, 73 3.6 32 21 1 1--2
Brandon Angell, 74 3.1 28 18 2 1--1
Scott Everheart, 71 2.8 25 8 2 0--2 1 1
Dane Robertson, 11 2.3 21 4 6 1
David Wagner, 62 2.2 20 10 2 1--1
Ethan Brost, 69 2.0 18 16 1
J Leonhardt, 68 1.4 13 13
D Rohrer, 20 1.0 9 3 2--0
Kade Baxendale, 5 0.8 7 3 2
B Davila, 24 0.7 6 2 2
Bryce Dickerson, 43 0.7 6 4 1
J Asay, 51 0.7 6 6
Haskell, 77 0.3 3 3
Z Scheid, 15 0.2 2 1
B Long, 89 0.2 2 2
CJ Sessions, 44 0.2 2 1
Rasmussen, 78 0.2 2 2
T Croft, 63 0.1 1 1
#32 0.1 1 1
J Bassett, 9 0.1 1 1
D Mickelson, 82 0.1 1 1
Aguilar, 70 0.1 1 1
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Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Tyler Wilson, 34
Greg Allen, 33
David Huntsman, 21
Justin Jaggi, 82
Trevor Redden, 45
Bridge, 32
Casey Reis, 84
Webb, 11
Dustin Condos, 54
#31
Dirk Harris, 75

PASSING
PLAYER,#
David Huntsman, 21
Justin Jaggi, 82
Bridge, 32

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#

Greg Allen, 33
Casey Reis, 84
Tyler Wilson, 34

Blake Condos, 88

Curtis Mitchell, 81
Justin Jaggi, 82

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,#

Lyman Eagles

2007 Overall Record: 3 -6
State Quarterfinalist

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT

78.0
62.0
35.6
31.8

TOT YD
702
558
320
286

27
21
5

O WwhH

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

27.2
2.3
0.0

11.7
21.0
0.0

YD/GAME YD/REC

12.4
10.3
3.8
1.4
0.8
0.8

22.4
10.3
8.5
13.0
7.0
3.5

YD/GAME YD/RET

10.2
6.0

YD/GAME YD/RET

Justin Jaggi, 82 5.7
David Huntsman, 21 0.7
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,#
Tyler Wilson, 34 38.8
Greg Allen, 33 14.6
David Huntsman, 21 8.7
Justin Jaggi, 82 3.3
Casey Reis, 84 2.2
Bridge, 32 1.7
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,#
Tyler Wilson, 34 120.6
Greg Allen, 33 89.0
David Huntsman, 21 72.1
Justin Jaggi, 82 43.9
Casey Reis, 84 13.1
Bridge, 32 4.0
Trevor Redden, 45 3.0
Blake Condos, 88 1.4
Curtis Mitchell, 81 0.8
Webb, 11 0.4
Dustin Condos, 54 0.3
#31 0.1
Dirk Harris, 75 0.0

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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15.0
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15.0
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7

6
2
2
1
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4
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Lyman 40 Greybull 6
Worland 32 Lyman 12
Lovell 21 Lyman 19
Mountain View 26 Lyman 6
Lyman 24 Wright 22
Kemmerer 58 Lyman 0
Lyman 21 Big Piney O
Pinedale 25 Lyman 8
Glenrock 50 Lyman 0

COMP % TDS/ INT QBEFF
40% 2/8 62
25% 0/2 -31
0% 0/1 -100

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD

1085
801
649

ATT
123
107
136

TD'S
6
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Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Tyler Wilson, 34
Greg Allen, 33
David Huntsman, 21
Justin Jaggi, 82
Casey Reis, 84

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
David Huntsman, 21
Justin Jaggi, 82

KICKING
PLAYER,#
David Huntsman, 21
Justin Jaggi, 82

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Justin Jaggi, 82

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Dustin Condos, 54
Casey Reis, 84
Greg Allen, 33
Justin Jaggi, 82
Blake Condos, 88
Dirk Harris, 75
Bryant Lopez, 67
David Huntsman, 21
Tyson Leonard, 63
Tyler Wilson, 34
Trevor Redden, 45
Derek Robinson, 58
Jaymes Harding, 72
Nate Eyre, 68
Curtis Mitchell, 81
Gaylord, 41
Jordan Harrison, 70
Webb, 11
Bridge, 32

PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP
4.4 40 6 0 0
4.2 38 6 0 0
3.3 30 4 0 0
1.8 16 2 0 4
0.7 6 1 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
32.0 27.5 2.6 23
16.0 16.0 0.1 1

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICKS
45.0 28.0 0.1 1
39.8 23.6 2.8 25

FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
0 1 0 4 9

PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK
20.2 182 114 21 3--0
14.9 134 66 18 5--1
8.8 79 32 18 2--0
8.3 75 26 12
8.2 74 39 9 2--2
7.2 65 35 6 5--1
6.8 61 35 2 3--1
6.1 55 18 9
6.0 54 30 5 4--0
3.6 32 14 8
3.1 28 21 2 0--1
1.8 16 10 3
1.7 15 13 1
1.6 14 10 2
1.1 10 3 2 1--0
0.9 8 2 2
0.3 3 1 1
0.1 1 1
0.1 1 1
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Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32
Steven Gerber, 85
Miles Blakeman, 35
Garrett Taylor, 26
Justin Wood, 80
Michael Peterson, 5
Russell Waters, 24
Jace Carver, 30
Taylor Kimbrough, 42
Brandon Miner, 33
Zach Lukehart, 37
Aaron Stone, 27
Sean Walker, 6

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Michael Peterson, 5
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32
Miles Blakeman, 35

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32
Brady Buer, 67/88
Justin Wood, 80
Miles Blakeman, 35
Dillon Turner, 8
Steven Gerber, 85
Garrett Taylor, 26
Sean Walker, 6

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,#
Miles Blakeman, 35
Garrett Taylor, 26
Russell Waters, 24
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32

YD/GAME YT/ATT

64.1
10.9

Moorcroft Wolves
2007 Overall Record: 2 -7
State Quarterfinalist

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

3.5
2.7
2.1
2.4
16.0

TOT YD
577
98
71
44

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

31.8
0.0
0.0

9.2
0.0
0.0

286
0
0

YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD

8.9

5.1
0.8
0.3
0.1

6.2
13.2
27.0
11.3

80
66
54
34
24
17
11
0

YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD

14.5
13.0
9.8
13.3
10.0
7.0
12.0
1.0

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

159
52
49
40
30
14
12

1

YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD

KICK RETURN
PLAYER,#
Miles Blakeman, 35 17.7
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32 5.8
Sean Walker, 6 5.4
Michael Peterson, 5 4.4
Steven Gerber, 85 3.3
Justin Wood, 80 1.6
Garrett Taylor, 26 1.3
Zach Lukehart, 37 0.1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,#

Dee Jay Hacklin, 32 78.9
Michael Peterson, 5 39.7
Miles Blakeman, 35 34.4
Steven Gerber, 85 16.1
Justin Wood, 80 11.1
Garrett Taylor, 26 8.2
Brady Buer, 67/88 7.3
Sean Walker, 6 4.9
Dillon Turner, 8 2.7
Russell Waters, 24 1.6
Jace Carver, 30 0.6
Taylor Kimbrough, 42 0.3
Zach Lukehart, 37 0.2
Brandon Miner, 33 0.1
Aaron Stone, 27 0.1
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Hulett 12 Moorcroft 0
Newcastle 28 Moorcroft 6
Moorcroft 8 Thermopolis 0
Wright 27 Moorcroft 6

Big Horn 27 Moorcroft 0
Glenrock 47 Moorcroft 0
Moorcroft 22 Sundance 21
Lovell 19 Moorcroft 7
Kemmerer 47 Moorcroft 0

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
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Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32
Michael Peterson, 5
Steven Gerber, 85
Brady Buer, 67/88
Bill Royse, 69

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Michael Peterson, 5

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32
Josh Chalfant, 20
Michael Peterson, 5

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Michael Peterson, 5
Josh Chalfant, 20
Lloyd Fallon, 52
Bill Royse, 69

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Michael Peterson, 5
Shane Hadley, 51
Steven Gerber, 85
Bill Royse, 69
Brady Buer, 67/88
Dee Jay Hacklin, 32
Clay Jackson, 62
William Bortz, 74
Garrett Taylor, 26
Miles Blakeman, 35
Phillip Fall, 68
Bryan Renneisen, 66
Taylor Kimbrough, 42
Zach Lukehart, 37
Sean Walker, 6
Aaron Stone, 27
Justin Wood, 80
Dillon Turner, 8
Storm Large, 54
Brandon Miner, 33
Lloyd Fallon, 52
Russell Waters, 24
B William, 44
Tyler Loman, 57

PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S
2.9 26 4 0
1.1 10 1 0
0.7 6 1 0
0.7 6 1 0
0.1 1 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
37.9 30.9 5.9 53

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS

50.0 27.0 0.1 1
47.5 30.5 0.2 2
43.8 30.7 1.2 11
FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1
PT/GAME PTS AT uT
18.1 163 24 41
12.0 108 34 25
11.8 106 22 30
10.4 94 29 23
10.2 92 21 16
10.2 92 30 11
9.4 85 21 19
7.4 67 17 10
6.7 60 5 12
6.0 54 12 15
5.1 46 9 12
3.8 34 10 4
1.7 15 4 3
1.3 12 6 2
0.9 8 2
0.7 6 1
0.6 5 1 2
0.6 5 1 2
0.3 3 3
0.3 3 1 1
0.2 2 1
0.1 1 1
0.1 1 1
0.1 1 1
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Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
Matt Gregory, 11
Chase Smith, 36
Curtis Hebbring, 32/54
Tyler Smith, 42
Sam Cabello, 40
Lance McCary, 31
Nick Pisciotti, 80
Asa Hutchinson, 15
Jeremy Beehler, 10
Cody Hebbring, 5

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Jeremy Beehler, 10
Cody Hebbring, 5
Asa Hutchinson, 15
Nick Pisciotti, 80

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
Nick Pisciotti, 80
Matt Gregory, 11
Cody Culpepper, 88
Tyler Bayne, 89
Taylor Tobar, 85
Jeremy Beehler, 10
Cody Hebbring, 5
Tyler Smith, 42
Preston Bennett, 86
Chase Smith, 36

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,#

Newcastle Dogies
2007 Overall Record: 2 - 6

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT

60.6 5.6
26.5 4.6
4.0 4.6
1.5 6.0
0.6 1.3
0.3 0.7
-0.1 -1.0
-1.4 -0.8
-3.1 -0.8
-6.0 -2.2

TOT YD
485

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD

36.4 11.6
36.1 10.7
22.8 15.2
2.9 23.0

YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD

55.9 15.4
10.3 16.4
9.1 10.4
7.6 12.2
4.6 6.2
2.9 7.7
2.3 4.5
1.6 13.0
1.4 5.5
0.8 6.0

YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD

43
28
2

665
469
421
357
259
171

Chase Smith, 36 5.4 10.8
Matt Gregory, 11 3.5 14.0
Jeremy Beehler, 10 0.3 2.0
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD
Chase Smith, 36 20.0 16.0
#35 11.9 95.0
Preston Bennett, 86 8.9 14.2
Matt Gregory, 11 8.8 17.5
Jeremy Beehler, 10 8.3 9.4
Curtis Hebbring, 32/54 0.6 5.0
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD
Matt Gregory, 11 83.1 6.9
Nick Pisciotti, 80 58.6 15.1
Chase Smith, 36 52.6 6.9
Jeremy Beehler, 10 44.6 5.3
Cody Hebbring, 5 324 4.9
Asa Hutchinson, 15 21.4 6.6
#35 11.9 95.0
Preston Bennett, 86 10.3 11.7
Cody Culpepper, 88 9.1 10.4
Tyler Bayne, 89 7.6 12.2
Taylor Tobar, 85 4.6 6.2
Curtis Hebbring, 32/54 4.6 4.6
Tyler Smith, 42 3.1 8.3
Sam Cabello, 40 0.6 1.3
Lance McCary, 31 0.3 0.7
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Custer SD 28 Newcastle 14
Newcastle 28 Moorcroft 6
Wright 41 Newcastle 6
Lovell 28 Newcastle 21

TD'S Newcastle 14 Thermopolis 7
3 Torrington 19 Newcastle 0
1 Wheatland 40 Newcastle 6
0 Glenrock 55 Newcastle 7
0
0
0
0
0
1
1

ATT COMP % TDS/ INT QB EFF
52 48% 2/8 77
53 51% 2/4 94
33 36% 3/4 88
1 100% 0/0 293

TD'S
3
0
1
2
1
0
0
0
0
0

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
TD'S
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Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Nick Pisciotti, 80
Matt Gregory, 11
Tyler Bayne, 89
Nathan Suess, 7
Jeremy Beehler, 10
Chase Smith, 36
Cody Culpepper, 88
Cody Hebbring, 5
Taylor Tobar, 85
#35

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Nathan Suess, 7

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Nathan Suess, 7

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Nathan Suess, 7

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
James Keisel, 65
Curtis Hebbring, 54/32
Chase Smith, 36
Billy Jackson, 72
Brett Haynes, 58
Josh Russell, 60
Preston Bennett, 86
Ty Smith, 42
Jeremy Beehler, 10
Matt Gregory, 11
Cody Culpepper, 88
Nathan Suess, 7
Sam Cabello, 40
Brandon Morris, 55
Himrich, 77
Derek Gregory, 73
Aaron Price, 63
Enrique Cabello, 21
Joe Shucraft, 56
Tyler Bayne, 89
Nick Pisciotti, 80
Adam Himrich, 79
Travis Garhart, 20
Lance McCary, 31
Taylor Tobar, 85
Jason Whitney, 57
Cody Hebbring, 5
Matt Hayman, 9

PT/GAME

2.5
2.3
1.5
1.3
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

24.9

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS

39.9

FGM

PT/GAME

11.0
10.5
10.4
9.8
8.0
6.9
6.9
6.4
5.8
5.8
5.6
4.6
3.8
2.5
2.1
1.9
1.6
1.6
1.1
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.1

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,#
KC Lahoe, 30
William Larson, 24
MJ Wagstaff, 17
Tanner Cornwell, 70/28
Colin Herold, 12
Jacob Brown, 20

PASSING
PLAYER,#
Colin Herold, 12
Luke Casciato, 3

RECEIVING
PLAYER,#
Chris Hart, 11
Mark Hanson, 84
KC Lahoe, 30
William Larson, 24
Michael Vassar, 81/1
MJ Wagstaff, 17
Chris Leyba, 22

Thermopolis Bobcats
2007 Overall Record: 0 - 8

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT

46.9 4.4 375 86
45.4 3.4 363 108
5.5 3.4 44 13
4.9 1.8 39 22
2.9 0.5 23 51
-0.4 -1.5 -3 2

YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
46.9 8.2 375 46
0.0 0.0 0 0

YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC

15.8 9.7 126 13
12.5 9.1 100 11
9.1 10.4 73 7
3.4 4.5 27 6
3.1 4.2 25 6
1.6 13.0 13 1
1.4 5.5 11 2

PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Michael Vassar, 81/1 2.5 20.0 20 1
KC Lahoe, 30 1.8 7.0 14 2
William Larson, 24 1.6 6.5 13 2
Cody Abbott, 15 0.6 5.0 5 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
KC Lahoe, 30 15.9 15.9 127 8
William Larson, 24 15.5 15.5 124 8
Chris Hart, 11 6.4 12.8 51 4
Michael Vassar, 81/1 5.1 20.5 41 2
Tanner Cornwell, 70/28 4.3 11.3 34 3
MJ Wagstaff, 17 2.1 8.5 17 2
Spencer Nelson, 80 0.4 3.0 3 1
Colin Herold, 12 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT
KC Lahoe, 30 73.6 5.7 589 103
William Larson, 24 65.9 4.3 527 124
Colin Herold, 12 49.8 4.1 398 98
Chris Hart, 11 22.1 10.4 177 17
Mark Hanson, 84 12.5 9.1 100 11
Michael Vassar, 81/1 10.8 9.6 86 9
MJ Wagstaff, 17 9.3 4.6 74 16
Tanner Cornwell, 70/28 9.1 2.9 73 25
Chris Leyba, 22 1.4 5.5 11 2
Cody Abbott, 15 0.6 5.0 5 1
Spencer Nelson, 80 0.4 3.0 3 1
Jacob Brown, 20 -0.4 -1.5 -3 2

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats
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Worland 28 Thermopolis 0
Kemmerer 50 Thermopolis 12
Moorcroft 8 Thermopolis 0
Glenrock 42 Thermopolis 0
Newcastle 14 Thermopolis 7
Big Piney 19 Thermopolis 0
Lovell 32 Thermopolis 21
Wright 16 Thermopolis 13

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
2/12 44
0/0 0

Dan Bleak -
All Classes Stat Coordinator



Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
William Larson, 24

Chris Leyba, 22
Colin Herold, 12

KC Lahoe, 30

Chris Hart, 11
MJ Wagstaff, 17

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Colin Herold, 12
Tanner Cornwell, 70/28

KICKING
PLAYER,#
KC Lahoe, 30
William Larson, 24
Colin Herold, 12

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Chris Leyba, 22
William Larson, 24

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Daniel Norskog, 72
William Larson, 24

KC Lahoe, 30
Colin Herold, 12
Josh Stump, 54
MJ Wagstaff, 17

Chris Hart, 11
Mark Hanson, 84

Tanner Cornwell, 70/28
Carson Dickinson, 75
Robert Reed, 45
Michael Vassar, 81/1
Chris Leyba, 22
Dustin Griffin, 68
Andrew Ennis, 49/52
Cody Abbott, 15
Kyle Larson, 33
D Edwards, 63
Jason Kihlstrom, 42
Luke Casciato, 3
Spencer Nelson, 80

W Ennis, 79

Jacob Brown, 20

PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP
2.5 20 3 0 2
0.9 7 1 0 1
0.8 6 1 0 0
0.8 6 1 0 0
0.8 6 1 0 0
0.8 6 1 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
317 25.8 3.6 29
28.0 17.3 1.5 12

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICKS
55.0 32.0 0.1 1
41.3 26.1 2.0 16
35.0 8.0 0.1 1

FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 2 4

PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK
18.1 145 50 31 4--2
14.5 116 48 27 1--2
9.9 79 18 22 1--0
8.8 70 18 18
8.6 69 21 13 3--1
7.9 63 21 13 1--2
7.8 62 9 18 1--0
7.1 57 19 16 1--1
6.9 55 20 13 3--0
5.0 40 11 13 1--0
3.8 30 11 5 1--2
3.5 28 7 9 1--0
3.4 27 7 9
2.9 23 5 9
2.6 21 9 6
2.4 19 7 4
1.8 14 3 2
0.8 6 2 2
0.5 4 2 1
0.4 3 1 1
0.4 3 1 1
0.4 3 1 1
0.3 2 1
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Championship
Pinedale Wranglers
2007 Overall Record: 2 - 6
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD ATT
Junior Aguirre, 21 17.1 2.7 137 50
Conor Raney, 12 14.8 2.0 118 58
Neil Nelson, 44 13.3 1.7 106 64
Dylan Nelson, 24 2.6 1.9 21 11
John Stach, 37 1.5 0.6 12 19
Brad Reints, 33 0.5 4.0 4 1
Nick Jaquez, 8 -0.1 -0.5 -1 2
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 -1.6 -13.0 -13 1
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Conor Raney, 12 141.5 11.4 1132 99
Nick Jaquez, 8 24.9 10.5 199 19
Rory Kennedy, 17 0.0 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 64.4 11.4 515 45
Jeremy Silvey, 18 314 12.0 251 21
Rory Kennedy, 17 22.6 18.1 181 10
Aaron Milne, 20 16.3 21.7 130 6
Dylan Nelson, 24 10.8 10.8 86 8
Junior Aguirre, 21 7.0 4.7 56 12
John Stach, 37 3.8 5.0 30 6
Neil Nelson, 44 3.6 7.3 29 4
Corey Patterson, 7 3.1 25.0 25 1
Zack Barta, 82 2.9 7.7 23 3
Matt Boyce, 42 0.6 5.0 5 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Rory Kennedy, 17 3.0 12.0 24 2
Aaron Milne, 20 2.5 10.0 20 2
Zack Barta, 82 1.0 4.0 8 2
Devin Call, 25 0.8 6.0 6 1
Neil Nelson, 44 0.5 4.0 4 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Neil Nelson, 44 25.0 28.6 200 7
Junior Aguirre, 21 17.9 35.8 143 4
Aaron Milne, 20 8.5 9.7 68 7
Matt Boyce, 42 4.4 17.5 35 2
Zack Barta, 82 1.3 10.0 10 1
Brad Reints, 33 0.9 7.0 7 1
Rory Kennedy, 17 0.8 6.0 6 1
Matt McGinnis, 52 0.8 6.0 6 1
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 0.5 4.0 4 1
Corey Patterson, 7 0.4 3.0 3 1
John Stach, 37 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT
Conor Raney, 12 156.3 8.0 1250 157
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 63.3 10.8 506 47
Neil Nelson, 44 42.4 4.5 339 76
Junior Aguirre, 21 42.0 5.1 336 66
Jeremy Silvey, 18 314 12.0 251 21
Aaron Milne, 20 27.3 14.5 218 15
Rory Kennedy, 17 26.4 16.2 211 13
Nick Jaquez, 8 24.8 9.4 198 21
Dylan Nelson, 24 13.4 5.6 107 19
John Stach, 37 5.3 1.6 42 26
Zack Barta, 82 5.1 6.8 41 6
Matt Boyce, 42 5.0 13.3 40 3
Corey Patterson, 7 3.5 14.0 28 2
Brad Reints, 33 1.4 5.5 11 2
Devin Call, 25 0.8 6.0 6 1
Matt McGinnis, 52 0.8 6.0 6 1
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Pinedale 26 Rocky Mountain 14
Wind River 14 Pinedale 0
Kemmerer 49 Pinedale 20
Rawlins 20 Pinedale 12

Big Piney 20 Pinedale 6
Saratoga 40 Pinedale 0
Mountain View 20 Pinedale 6
Pinedale 25 Lyman 8

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
71714 93
1/4 65
0/0 0

Dan Bleak -
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Championship November 9, 2007

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 4.1 33 5 0 1 1 0
Conor Raney, 12 3.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Neil Nelson, 44 1.5 12 2 0 0 0 0
Rory Kennedy, 17 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Silvey, 18 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Nelson, 24 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
John Stach, 37 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Boyce, 42 0.3 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 32.7 22.4 4.3 34
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICKS
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 42.6 22.6 1.8 14
Chad Gaines, 88 40.3 28.5 1.4 11
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 0 0 0 1 8
Chad Gaines, 88 0 0 0 0 1
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL--SCK PB FR INT BK
Nick Jaquez, 8 15.8 126 33 22 10--1 2 1 1
Rory Kennedy, 17 11.0 88 28 18 3--0 5 1
Wes Werbelow, 84/15 10.4 83 18 16 4--0 3 2 1
Brad Reints, 33/66 8.1 65 27 8 2--2 2
Zach Egle, 64 7.6 61 18 15 1--0 5
Dylan Nelson, 24 7.5 60 18 17 1--1 1
Kodi Grove, 68 7.1 57 24 5 6--1 1
Zack Barta, 82/31 6.4 51 13 12 2 2
Aaron Milne, 20 5.4 43 2 11 2 3
John Stach, 37 5.0 40 13 9 3--0
Matt McGinnis, 52 4.5 36 4 8 2--0 2
Neal Nelson, 44 3.8 30 8 10 1
Mike McDaniel, 62 3.1 25 10 1 1--0 2
Matt Boyce, 42 3.1 25 6 3 2--0 1 1
L Egle, 40 2.8 22 5 6 1
Will Rodgers, 65 1.8 14 8 3
Chad Gaines, 88 1.4 11 2 1 1
Corey Patterson, 7 1.1 9 5 1 1
Jeremy Silvey, 18 1.0 8 2 3
Conor Raney, 12 0.6 5 1 1 1
Alex Metzer, 55 0.5 4 2 1
Devin Call, 25 0.1 1 1
#57 0.1 1 1
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